K8V Series
Closed Loop
Swash Plate Type Axial Piston Pump
1
Ⅰ. Applications / Product Usage 2
Ⅱ. Safety Precautions 3
Ⅲ. Handling Precautions 4
Ⅳ. Conversion Factors, Formula and De�nition 8

Ordering Code ‘6.Through Drive’ : A1, AJ
Through Drive SAE B
Ordering Code ‘6.Through Drive’ : B1, BJ
Involute spline according to ANSI B92.1a, 30° pressure angle, �at root, side �t
3. Dimensions
9
36.5
301.5(A1)
∅
8
2
.5
5
+0
.0
5
+0
.0
3
1
0
6
.4
106.4
4-M10 Depth 15
320(AJ)
SAE "A" 2 hole
SAE J744-82-2
SAE "A" 30° Involute Spline
SAE J744-16-4 9T 16/32DP
11
45.5
302.5(B1)
∅
1
0
1
.6
+0
.0
3
5
 0
146
1
4
6
4-M12 Depth 21
324.5(BJ)
SAE "B" 2 hole
SAE J744-101-2
SAE "B" 30° Involute Spline
SAE J744-22-4 13T 16/32DP
23
11
48.5
302.5(B2)

3-1  Installation Dimensions ＊Dimensions in mm.
Through Drive SAE A
Ordering Code ‘6.Through Drive’ : A1, AJ
Through Drive SAE B
Ordering Code ‘6.Through Drive’ : B1, BJ
3. Dimensions
Involute spline according to ANSI B92.1a, 30° pressure angle, �at root, side �t
332(A1)
1
0
6
.4
106.4
∅
8
2
.5
5
+0
.0
5
+0
.0
3
9
36.5
350.5(AJ)
SAE "A" 2 hole
SAE J744-82-2
4-M10 Depth 15
SAE "A" 30° Involute Spline
SAE J744-16-4 9T 16/32 DP
333(B1)
∅
1
0
1
.6
+0
.0
3
5
 0
11
45.5
146
1
4
6
355(BJ)
SAE "B" 2 hole
SAE J744-101-2
4-M12 Depth 21
SAE "B" 30° Involute Spline
SAE J744-22-4 13T 16/32 DP
27
3-1  Installation Dimensions ＊Dimensions in mm.
3. Dimensions
Involute spline according to ANSI B92.1a, 30° pressure angle, �at root, side �t
◆◆ K8V90 Through Drive Options
Through Drive SAE C
Ordering Code ‘6.Through Drive’ : C1, CJ
Through Drive SAE BB
Ordering Code ‘6.Through Drive’ : B2, BJ
333(B2)
∅
1
0
1
.6
+0
.0
3
5
 0
11
48.5
146
1
4
6
355(BK)
SAE "BB" 2 hole
SAE J744-101-2
4-M12 Depth 21
SAE "BB" 30° Involute Spline
SAE J744-25-4 15T 16/32 DP
340.5(C1)
15.5
61.5 181
1
8
1
114.5
1
1
4
.5
∅
1
2
7
+0
.0
4
 0
366.5(CJ)
(C-2)
(C
-4
)
(C-4)
(C-4)
(C
-2
)
4-M12 Depth 18
(C-2)
4-M16 Depth 23
SAE "C" 2/4 hole
SAE J744-127-2/4
SAE "C" 30° Involute Spline
SAE J744-33-4 14T 12/24 DP
28
K8V Series
◆◆ K8V90 Through Drive Options
3-1  Installation Dimensions ＊Dimensions in mm.

◆◆ K8V125 Through Drive Options
Through Drive SAE A
Ordering Code ‘6.Through Drive’ : A1, AJ
Through Drive SAE B
Ordering Code ‘6.Through Drive’ : B1, BJ
3-1  Installation Dimensions ＊Dimensions in mm.
32
K8V Series
353(B2)
∅
1
0
1
.6
+0
.0
3
5
 0
11
50.5
146
1
4
6
375(BK)
SAE "BB" 2 hole
SAE J744-101-2
4-M12 Depth 21
SAE "BB" 30° Involute Spline
SAE J744-25-4 15T 16/32 DP
360.5(C1)
15.5
64
∅
1
2
7
+0
.0
4
 0
181
1
8
1
114.5
1
1
4
.5
386.5(CJ)
(C-2)
(C
-4
)
(C-4)
4-M12 Depth 18
(C-4)
4-M16 Depth 23
(C-2)
(C
-2
)
SAE "C" 2/4 hole
SAE J744-127-2/4
SAE "C" 30° Involute Spline
SAE J744-33-4 14T 12/24 DP
3-1  Installation Dimensions ＊Dimensions in mm.
3. Dimensions
◆◆ K8V125 Through Drive Options
Through Drive SAE C